



National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/73

March 24, 2022

The Company Secretary Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited Unit No. 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai -400051

Kind Attn: Ms. Pooja Mehra

Dear Madam,

Re.: Listing of Equity Shares of Re. 1 /- each of Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited pursuant to Composite Scheme Arrangement and Amalgamation

This is with reference to your application for the listing of equity shares of Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited on the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange w.e.f. March 28, 2022 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Description of Securities	Symbol	No. of Securities	Mkt. Lot	Distinctive Numbers*	Lock-in upto
1.	Equity shares of Re. 1 /- each allotted pursuant to Composite Scheme Arrangement and Amalgamation		3157934237	1	500001 to 3158434237	Not Applicable

*500000 Equity shares held by Motherson Sumi Systems Limited were cancelled pursuant to Composite Scheme Arrangement and Amalgamation.

You are requested to mention the symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various regulations of the Listing Regulations, 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be provided by the company through 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/), an online filing facility provided by the Exchange, for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

Further, the company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if listed after the end of quarter but before due date for submission of said financial results.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Harshad Dharod Manager

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the Exchange at the following URL: https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.nseindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769